seod Maxum
Mkt REUSABLE FORCEPS

Get the surgical edge

When your procedure calls for maximum tissue sampling, the Maxum Reusable
Forceps delivers. Surgical stainless steel jaws facilitate optimal sampling while
the smooth coiled shaft enhances insertion and maneuverability through the
endoscope. Whether performing a biopsy or a retrieval, maximize your results
with Maxum.

www.cookmedical.com

INTERVENTIONAL PERIPHERAL
RADIOLOGY INTERVENTION

AORTIC
INTERVENTION

CRITICAL
CARE

SURGERY

UROLOGY

WOMEN'S |

CARDIOLOGY HEALTH

ENDOSCOPY




CRITICAL

CBF-2.5-230 G22242
CBF-2.5-230-S G22243
GBF-1.8-160 G22244
GBF-1.8-160-S G22245
GBF-2.5-160 G22246
GBF-2.5-160-S G22247
RTF-1.8-160 G22253
RTF-2.5-160 G22254
RTF-2.5-230 G22255
INT?RC\)/RETI\:%oN CARDIOLOGY

CARE

Maxum®

REUSABLE FORCEPS

Used to obtain endoscopic mucosal tissue biopsies and/or for foreign
body retrieval.

This device is supplied non-sterile and is reusable if device integrity is intact.

Delivers maximum tissue sampling

Dependable and reusable = cost effectiveness

Sturdy, color-coded handle

2.5 MM

2.5 MM

1.8 MM

1.8 MM

2.5 MM

2.5 MM

1.8 MM

2.5 MM

2.5 MM

NON-SPIKED
SPIKED
NON-SPIKED
SPIKED
NON-SPIKED
SPIKED
RAT TOOTH
RAT TOOTH

RAT TOOTH

COOK

MEDICAL

www.cookmedical.com

INTERVENTIONAL

ENDOSCOPY

RADIOLOGY

230CM

230 CM

160 CM

160 CM

160 CM

160 CM

160 CM

160 CM

230CM

RED

RED

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

RED

COOK ENDOSCOPY
4900 Bethania Station Road, Winston-Salem, NC 27105 U.S.A.
Phone: 336 744-0157, Toll Free: (USA) 800 457-4500, Fax: 336 744-5231

Maxum is a registered trademark of Cook Endoscopy.
Cook is a registered trademark of Cook Incorporated.

© 2009 Cook Medical

PERIPHERAL
INTERVENTION

SURGERY

2.8 MM

2.8 MM

2.0 MM

2.0 MM

2.8 MM

2.8 MM

2.0 MM

2.8 MM

2.8 MM

WOMEN'S

UROLOGY HEALTH

L-16551/0909



