





Get the surgical edge

When your procedure calls for maximum tissue sampling, the Maxum Reusable Forceps delivers. Surgical stainless steel jaws facilitate optimal sampling while the smooth coiled shaft enhances insertion and maneuverability through the endoscope. Whether performing a biopsy or a retrieval, maximize your results with Maxum.

www.cookmedical.com

ENDOSCOPY



Maxum[®] REUSABLE FORCEPS

Used to obtain endoscopic mucosal tissue biopsies and/or for foreign body retrieval.

This device is supplied non-sterile and is reusable if device integrity is intact.

- Delivers maximum tissue sampling
- Dependable and reusable = cost effectiveness
- Sturdy, color-coded handle

ORDER NUMBER	GPN	CUP DIAMETER	FORCEP TYPE	SHAFT LENGTH	COLOR CODE	MINIMUM ACCESSORY CHANNEL
CBF-2.5-230	G22242	2.5 MM	NON-SPIKED	230 CM	RED	2.8 MM
CBF-2.5-230-S	G22243	2.5 MM	SPIKED	230 CM	RED	2.8 MM
GBF-1.8-160	G22244	1.8 MM	NON-SPIKED	160 CM	GREEN	2.0 MM
GBF-1.8-160-S	G22245	1.8 MM	SPIKED	160 CM	GREEN	2.0 MM
GBF-2.5-160	G22246	2.5 MM	NON-SPIKED	160 CM	GREEN	2.8 MM
GBF-2.5-160-S	G22247	2.5 MM	SPIKED	160 CM	GREEN	2.8 MM
RTF-1.8-160	G22253	1.8 MM	RAT TOOTH	160 CM	GREEN	2.0 MM
RTF-2.5-160	G22254	2.5 MM	RAT TOOTH	160 CM	GREEN	2.8 MM
RTF-2.5-230	G22255	2.5 MM	RAT TOOTH	230 CM	RED	2.8 MM



www.cookmedical.com

COOK ENDOSCOPY

4900 Bethania Station Road, Winston-Salem, NC 27105 U.S.A. Phone: 336 744-0157, Toll Free: (USA) 800 457-4500, Fax: 336 744-5231

Maxum is a registered trademark of Cook Endoscopy. Cook is a registered trademark of Cook Incorporated.

© 2009 Cook Medical

AORTIC INTERVENTION CARDIOLOGY CRITICAL CARE CARE RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY INTERVENTION SURGERY UROLOGY HEALTH